will serve as directors of the Corporation until the annual meeting and until their successors are

elected and qualifu:

Ted B. Lanier
James M. Seneff; Jr

ARTICLE VI
AUTHORIZED STOCK

Section 1. Total Capitalization

The total number of shares of all classes of capital stock that the Corporation has authority
to issue is two hundred ten million (210,000,000) shares consisting of (i) ninety million
(90,000,000) shares of common stock, par value $0.01 (the "Common Stock"); (ii) fifteen million
(15,000,000) shares of preferred stock, par value $0.01 (the "Preferred Stock"); and one hundred
five million (105,000,000) shares of excess stock, par value $0.0i (the "Excess Stock"). The
aggregatepar value of all of the authorized shares of all classes of capital stock havingapr value
is $2,100,000.

SectÍon 2. Capital Stock

A. Common Stock

(1) Common Stock Subject to Terms of Preferred Stock.